
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

10,2022 :}^^^.
J?"" VC^l¥l^,

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS !/w ;1 ^ 2l]^

^l^^...
••"'•"^;^

A. Name of Candidate: Larry Alley '""':":omWssm,,

Address: 517QualNestRd

City and Zip Code: Winfield, 67156 _ County: cowley

,. State Senate ^:^:^. 32Office Sought: whu^ ^^""-^ District:

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... $47,682.20

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ $33,846.40

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2).......................................................... $81,528.60

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... ^°'( l /-'

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ........................................... $72,750.88

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _^_

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally^filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

y'o/^1
Date SigiWIt^of Cai}Adate or Treas^fer

GEC Form 2021



Print this form or Go Back

Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2022

:.<r"'

lc&L.

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:Larry Alley

Finance Address: 517 Quail Nest Rd
Filing Report Address2:

City: Winfield Zip: 67156 County: Cowley

Home Phone: (620) 221-0035 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 32

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$47,682.20;

$32,596.40s

$80,278.60

$8,777.72

$71,500.88

$0.00|

$0.00|

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/23/2022 6:17:37 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Terry L. Lawrence

Print this form or GoJBack



PrmUhis form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Larry Alley

Date

12/22/21

12/15/21

12/09/21

12/08/21

11/26/21

11/23/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/19/21

11/18/21

11/18/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Dental PAC

5200 SW Huntoon St.
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Livestock
Association PAC

6031 SW 37th St.
Topeka KS 66614

BCS Design, Inc.
19930 W. 161st St.
Olathe KS 66062

Prairie Band Potowatomi
Nation

16281Q Rd.
Mayetta KS 66509

Advantage Metals

Recycling
P.O. Box 1078
Cincinnati OH 45201

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification

P.O. Box 790
Meade KS 67864

CVS Health
1 CVS Dr.

Woonsocket RI 2895

PAC of Kansas
Ophthalmologists
lOWPhillipRd.
Vemon Hills IL 60061

RAI Services Company
P.O. Box 464
Winston-Salem NC 27102

Kansas Beverage
Association PAC
5845 SW 29th St.
Topeka KS 66614

United Health Group PAC
Not Available
Not Available NA

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$500.00

$1,000.00



11/18/21

11/16/21

11/16/21

11/15/21

11/15/21

11/09/21

11/04/21

11/03/21

11/02/21

11/02/21

11/01/21

11/01/21

The Benefit Company
Group, LLC
325 Noth Saint Paul St.
Suite 4850
Dallas TX 75201

LoanMax
3440 Preston Ridge Rd.
Alpharetta KS 30005

Hy-Vee Inc. Employees
PAC
5820 Westown Parkway
West Des Moines IA
50266

OneMain General Services

Corp.

125 E. John Carpenter
Highway, Suite 1400
Irving TX 75062

Kansas American Family
Insurance PAC

6000 American Parkway
Madison WI 53783

Pioneer Creek Wind

Project, LLC
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach KS 33408

Hollywood Casino at

K-ansas Speedway
777 Hollywood Casino
Blvd.
Kansas City KS 66111

LKQ Corp.
5846 Crossings Blvd.
Antioch TN 37013

BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive
AOB-2

Fort Worth TX 76131

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee
731 South Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Contactors
association PAC

§00 SW Jackson St. ^100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Nurse Anesthetists
^RNA PAC
Not Available
Not Available NA

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

C^heck

^heck

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$300.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00



10/27/21

10/27/21

10/20/21

10/20/21

10/18/21

10/18/21

10/14/21

10/13/21

10/11/21

10/11/21

09/27/21

09/17/21

09/15/21

09/07/21

Atmos Energy Corp.
5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite
160
Dallas TX 75240

Kansas Insurance PAC

P.O. Box 55

Topeka KS 66601

HCA Kansas Good

Government Fund
550 N. Hillside St.
Wichita KS 67214

ITC Great Plains, LLC
27175 Energy Way
Novi MI 48377

Blue Cross Blue Shield of
Kansas
1133 SWTopeka Blvd.
Topeka KS 66629

Whitney B. Damron P.A.
919 South Kansas Ave.

Topeka KS 66612

Liberty Utilities PAC
P.O. Box 127
Joplin MO 64802

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC

P.O. Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Curo Management, LLC
3527 North Ridge Rd.
Wichita KS 67205

Managed Care with Heart
Co.

65 E. State St. Suite 201
Columbus OH 43215

Kansas Society ofCPAs
PAC
114SE8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

CUPAC of Kansas
901 SW Topeka Blvd.
Topeka KS 66612

Merck Sharp and Dohme

Corp.

ZOOO Galloping Hill Road
^ailstopK-52081
KLenilworth NJ 7033

WalMart, Inc.
702 SW 8th St.
Sentonville KS 72716

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

^heck

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00]

$1,000.00|



09/07/21

09/06/21

09/03/21

09/02/21

09/02/21

08/30/21

08/26/21

08/26/21

08/23/21

08/23/21

08/18/21

08/10/21

08/06/21

08/05/21

Watco Companies. LLC
315 W. 3rd St.
Pittsburg KS 66762

KS State Farm Insurance

Agents and Employees PAC
825 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66612

Midwest Health, Inc.
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd.
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

One Gas, Inc. PAC
15 East 5th St.
Tulsa OK 74103

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd.
P.O. Box 4770

Topeka KS 66604

Lumen Technologies
Service Group, LLC
P.O. Box 4065
Monroe LA 71211

Anheuser Busch Corp.
Not Available
Not Available NA

CHS McPherson Refinery,
Inc.

2000 S. Main
McPherson KS 67460

Altria Client Services, LLC
P.O. Box 85055

Richmond, VA 23285

Cox Communications, Inc.

CCI Kansas

901 S. George Washington
Blvd.
Wichita KS 67211

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S. Kansas Ave. Suite
300
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Electric Power

Cooperative, Inc.

P.O. Box 4877

Topeka KS 66604

Lewis Legal News, Inc.
1701E.CedarSt.Smte 111
Olathe KS 66062

T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$1,000.00

$500.00

$400.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$350.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$125.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



08/04/21

07/26/21

07/26/21

07/22/21

07/21/21

07/21/21

07/19/21

07/19/21

07/19/21

02/15/21

12920 SE 38th St.
Bellevue WA 98006

Microsoft Corp.
Stakeholders Voluntary
PAC
3720 159th Ave. Northeast
Building 34 room 4677
Redmond WA 98052

AT&T
Not Available
Not Available NA

Evergy Employee
PowerPac-State
P.O. Box 889

Topeka KS 66601

General Motors Company
PAC
25 Massachusetts Ave. NW
Suite 400
Washington DC 20001

Textron Aviation, Inc.
P.O. Box 77130
Fort Worth TX 76177

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote
FBF Fund
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan KS 66502

Cigna
Not Available
Not Available NA

KLansas Independent

Pharmacy PAC
3512SWFairlawnRd.
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Comcast Financial Agency

Corp
1701 JFK Blvd.
Philadelphia PA 19103

Suellen Bryan
P.O. Box 348
Vtedicine Lodge KS 67104

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$400.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$400.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$32575.00

$21.40

$0
$0

$32596.40

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

12/17/21

12/17/21

12/15/21

12/06/21

11/23/21

11/16/21

10/29/21

10/25/21

10/20/21

10/01/21

..any Alley

Name and Address

Bayard's Cafe

540 S. Broadway Blvd.

Salina KS 67401

Dillons
2310 Main
Winfield KS 67156

USPS
218 E. 10th
Winfield KS 67156

Constant Contact
Not Available
Not Available NA

Sunflower State Journal
Not Available
Not Available NA

Weller's Grill & Bar
Not Available
STot Available NA

Celtic Fox

118SW8thAve.
Fopeka KS 66612

teller's Grill & Bar
STot Available
STot Available NA

^heddar's

11711 E. 13th St.
Mchita KS 67206

^owley County Republican Central
committee
slot Available
slot Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Meeting/Travel Meals

Gift Prepaid Visa Cards

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Electronics/Computers email

management

Printing

Meeting/Travel Meals

Meeting/Travel Meals

Vleeting/Travel IVteals

VIeeting/Travel Meals

3onation/Contrib Banquet Tickets

Amount

$30.28

$334.09

$58.00

$540.00

$160.00

$47.35

$29.54

$75.96

$49.57

$320.00



09/28/21

09/13/21

08/27/21

08/26/21

08/13/21

08/12/21

08/12/21

08/09/21

08/06/21

07/21/21

07/21/21

07/20/21

07/12/21

Kansas Republican Senatorial
Committee

P.O. Box 2663
Topeka KS 66601

Cowboy Capital Grill
3014th St
Dodge City KS 67801

Bradley's Comer Cafe

844N. Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66608

Tuptim Thai Restaurant

220 SW 29th St.
Topeka KS 66611

USPS
218 E. 10th Ave.
Winfield KS 67156

Opie's Pizza
122 E. Main

Chanute KS 66720

Harry's Cafe

412N. Broadway

Pittsburg KS 66762

Walmart
2202 Pike Rd.
Winfield KS 67156

Anne Lawrence
2585 162nd Rd.
Oxford KS 67119

Big Ed's Steakhouse

106W.Bressler

Bird City KS 67731

El Maguey
3727 Quail Ridge Dr.
Winfield KS 67156

Deluxe Check Printers
^ot Available
^ot Available NA

Walmart

Donation/Contrib

Meeting/Travel Meals

Meeting/Travel Meals

Meeting/Travel Meals

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Meeting/Travel meals

Meeting/Travel meals

Miscellaneous Parade Candy

Reimbursement Cowley County
Republican Fair Booth

Meeting/Travel Meals

Meeting/Travel meals

Printing printed checks

VIiscellaneous Candy for parade

$2,500.00

$45.09

$44.50

$79.06

$55.00

$71.23

$34.98

$11.70

$50.00

$106.53

$21.81

$28.00

$35.46!



07/06/21

06/29/21

06/01/21

05/28/21

05/25/21

05/25/21

05/25/21

05/20/21

05/17/21

04/26/21

04/26/21

2202 Pike Rd.
Winfield KS 67156

Wix. corn

P.O. Box 40190

San Francisco CA 94102

Walmart
2202 Pike Rd.
Winfield KS 67156

Dillons
2310 Main
Winfield KS 67156

Sam's Club

Not Available
Not Available NA

Connie Bums
Not Available
Not Available NA

Liv Lyche
Not Available
Not Available NA

Sherry Suddith
Not Available
Not Available NA

IHOP
11855 Kellogg Drive
Wichita KS 67207

Applebee's
432 S. Andover Rd.
Andover KS 67002

KSGOP
Not Available
Not Available NA

Wix. corn

P.O. Box 40190
San Francisco CA 94102

Electronic/Website Advertising Web site
hosting

Donation/Contrib Cowley County
Republican Picnic

Meeting/Travel Majority Leader
Reception

Meetmg/Travel Majority Leader
Reception

Miscellaneous Office Administration

Miscellaneous Office Administration

Miscellaneous Office Administration

Miscellaneous Meal

Miscellaneous Meal

Tickets Convention Tickets

Electronic/Website Advertising Web Site
Hosting

$43.50

$69.24

$14.47

$136.42

$500.00

$150.00

$500.00

$15.53

$41.92

$321.521

$43.50



03/26/21

103/16/21

103/15/21

01/19/21

01/08/21

101/08/21

01/08/21

Celtic Fox
118SW8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Wix. corn Mailboxes
P.O. Box 40190

San Francisco CA 94102

Iron Rail Brewing
Not Available
Not Available NA

Dillons
2310 Main
Winfield KS 67156

Klear

900 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Truth Caucus
P.O. Box 870762
Shawnee KS 66286

Sherry Suddith
Not Available
Not Available NA

Miscellaneous Meal

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising Web site
hosting

Miscellaneous Meal

Postage/Shipping stamps

Subscription Membership dues

Subscription Membership dues

Miscellaneous office administration

$55.35

$144.00

$59.12

$55.00

$600.00

$300.00

$1,000.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$8777.72

$0
$8777.72

Print this form or Go Back


